N° IT275286
CU Series
Short stroke cylinders
1
BONESI PNEUMATIK PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS>ISO 6432 CYLINDERS > CU SERIES
P
N
E

100 D - S D - S D - S D - S D D D D D
D = Double acting   -   S = Single acting
ORDERING CODE
Series Piston rod
options Bore Piston rod
stroke
Piston rod
thread Spring position Anti-rotation
bracket
Double acting
hollow piston rod
CUD 032 0025 F
CUD =	Double acting, male/female threaded rod,
	 magnetic, elastic end of stroke cushioning
CUS =	 Single acting, male/female threaded rod,
	 magnetic, elastic end of stroke cushioning
016	= Ø 16 mm
020	= Ø 20 mm
025	= Ø 25 mm
032	= Ø 32 mm
040	= Ø 40 mm
050	= Ø 50 mm
063	= Ø 63 mm
080	= Ø 80 mm
100	= Ø 100 mm
F	 =	 Female thread (Standard)
M	=	 Male thread
T	 =	 Male thread + female thread
		  (Double ended piston rod)
B	 =	 Male thread + female thread
 		  (Double ended piston rod - Anti-rotation)
P	 =	Double ended rod
	 =	Standard rod
A	 =	 With anti-rotation bracket
	 =	 Without anti-rotation bracket
4	 =	 With hollow piston rod
		  (only male thread)
	 =	 Standard piston rod
A	 =	 Front spring
P	 =	 Rear spring
See table “standard strokes”
Other strokes available on request
1
BONESI PNEUMATIK PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS>ISO 6432 CYLINDERS > CU SERIES
P
N
E
U
M
A
TI
C
 A
C
TU
A
TO
R
S
Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it
1.2.05.3
CUD...M / CUD...F
L2Ø
D